05-06-2003 FORM: 'TO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Nc 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/RE 03 Tat ettings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. ane attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): George Muller Hon-Wah Man 5.5.03 Name: Celgene Corporation David I. Stirling Internal Address: 7 Powder Horn Drive Add ional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Warren Other ZIP: 07059 State: NJ Execution Date: November 25, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? **⊠** No Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) 6,458,810 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: cencerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 5/05/2003 ECOOPER 00000022 6458810 01 FC:#021 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 13-2165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 08540 State: NJ € ty: Princeton DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. ⊕ the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or the original document. April 28, 2003 Liane Dunn McKay Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: 1129-208 US

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 1129-208 US		
is is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.			
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent No(s). 6,458,8				
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
ile of the I	nvention				
n entors (as	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Ceorge Mu	ıller	250 Windmill Court, Bedminster, NJ 0880	7		
 ⊦:on-Wah N	Man	27 Grant Way, Princeton, NJ 08540			
avid I. Sti	rling	3281 Round Hill Road, Somerville, NJ 088	876		
-					
		<del> </del>			
~		<del> </del>			
		+			
-					
- 18					
ss gnee					
- Al	Name	Address			
⊖lgene C	orporation	7 Powder Horn Drive, Warren, NJ 07059			

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1129-208 US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified A signee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Pretent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Potent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

It ventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
George Muller	
⊣on-Wah Man	
David I. Stirling	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0837

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1129-208 US

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be con	Notarization  nsidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of NovE	TUBER, in the year 2002	
MARSEN, HEN JERSEY.		
	Para Paulle	
and the second	(Signature of Inventor)	
ate of New Rate	George Muller	
ounty of Somest		
efore me personally appeared George Muller		
	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori	zed to
recute the same this 23 any of 190	Risa Desnoyeo	
	LISA DESNOYERS	
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2006	
Executed this 25th day of NOVE	My Commission Expires April 25, 2006  EMBER, in the year 2002	
WARREN, NEW JEDSEY.		İ
to the total the same it.	Howard Man	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
rate of New Jersey	Hon-Wah Man	
•	Hon-Wah Man	
•	Hon-Wah Man	
ounty of SOMELNET	Hon-Wah Man	
ounty of SOMELET  efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori	ized to
ounty of SOMELSET  efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori NEMBEN , in the year 2002.	ized to
ounty of SOMELET  efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori NEMBEN , in the year 2002.	ized to
ounty of SOMELET  efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorioned the second of the second o	ized to
ounty of SOMELET  efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori SVENBER , in the year 2002. LISA DESNOYERS NOTABY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	ized to
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorised by the second of the second	ized to
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorised by the second of the second	ized to
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorised by the second of the second	ized to
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No Executed this 25th day of Nove (WARREN, NEW JEPSEY.	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorised by the second of the second	ized to
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No Executed this 25th day of Nove (WARREN, NEW JEPSEY.	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorious were 2002.  RISA DESNOYERS  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABLE PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2006  (Signature of Inventor)	ized to
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No Executed this 25th day of Nove WARREN, NEW JERSEY.	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorious were 2002.  RISA DESNOYERS  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABLE PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2006  (Signature of Inventor)	ized to
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of Nove Executed this 25th day of Nove WARREN, NEW JERSEY.  tate of NEW JERSEY  county of SOMERSET	Do be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically finite year 2002.  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2005  PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  (Signature of Inventor)  David I. Stirling	
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No Executed this 25th day of Nove WARLEN, NEW JERSEY.  tate of NEW JERSEY  county of SOMERSE T  tefore me personally appeared David I. Stirling tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorish the bear 2002.  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABLE OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2005  FUSANCE OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2005  [Signature of Inventor]  David I. Stirling	
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No Executed this 25th day of Nove WARREN, NEW JERSEY.  tate of NEW JERSEY  county of SOMERSET  cefore me personally appeared David I. Stirling tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	De a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically for the year 2002.  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2005  PMSEL , in the year 2002  David I. Stirling  To be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically with the year  o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically with the year	
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No Executed this 25th day of Nove WARREN, NEW JERSEY.  tate of NEW JERSEY  county of SOMERSET  cefore me personally appeared David I. Stirling tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	De a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically for the year 2002.  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2005  PMSEL , in the year 2002  David I. Stirling  To be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically with the year  o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically with the year	
efore me personally appeared Hon-Wah Man ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to cecute the same this 25th day of No Executed this 25th day of Nove WARREN, NEW JERSEY.  tate of NEW JERSEY  county of SOMERSET  cefore me personally appeared David I. Stirling tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	Dee a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically finitely ear 2002.  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABLY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  MY Commission Expires April 25, 2005  PUBLIC 1. Stirling  David I. Stirling  O be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically shows a property of the pear  LISA DESNOYERS  LISA DESNOYERS	
Executed this 25th day of Nove Executed this 25th day of Nove 1 WARREN, NEW JERSEY.  tate of NEW JERSEY  'ounty of SoMERSE T  thefore me personally appeared David I. Stirling tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	De a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically for the year 2002.  LISA DESNOYERS  NOTABY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 25, 2005  PMSEL , in the year 2002  David I. Stirling  To be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically with the year  o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically with the year	

[Page 3 of 3]

**PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0838** 

**RECORDED: 05/05/2003**